Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Thursday, 12 January 2023 14:26

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BAM: 16
JANUARY 2023

Attachments: UNOPPOSED 16 JANUARY 2023 JUDGE MBONGWE J+JUDGE BAM J+NOKO AJ.rtf; Unopposed

Motions Motions Court Directive 16 - 20 January 2023.pdf

Importance: High

General Manager
|

' +27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www_pretonabar.coza
Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretonia | 01

From: Thobile Ngcobo <TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Thursday, 12 January 2023 13:45

To: johan@dutoitsattorneys.co.za; stefan@dutoitsattorneys.co.za; chantelle@mk-law.co.za; madeleine@mk-law.co.za;
maryke@gertnelattorneys.co.za; cherene@gertnelattorneys.co.za; anrich@lawsb.co.za; brendon@rwl.co.za;
rentia@rwl.co.za; leon@hannesgouws.co.za; lhurly@newtons.co.za; philip@findlay.co.za; catherines@Imb.co.za;
emma@emmalaw.co.za; marielouiseb@lawcircle.co.za; duplooy2@hsr.co.za; sbuys@coxyeats.co.za; markc@vdt.co.za;
lizelled@vdt.co.za; biancag@vdt.co.za; rhee-ann@vdt.co.za; janetp@vdt.co.za; gail@bpglaw.co.za; hugo@bpglaw.co.za;
danie@kebd.co.za; elizna@kebd.co.za; gareth@kebd.co.za; Marlize De Beer <clerk2@Ic1181.co.za>;
admin1@Ic1181.co.za; accounts@Ic1181.co.za; annamarie@geyservanrooyen.co.za; chris@geyservanrooyen.co.za;
tristyn@bbmlaw.co.za; tcoetsee@bbmlaw.co.za; maragaattorneys@gmail.com; modibam.attorneys@gmail.com;
janetp@vdt.co.za; bernhard@bvdh.co.za; jaco@Ilevintatanis.co.za; paul@Ievintatanis.co.za; werner@sbmattorneys.co.za;
tamara@sbmattorneys.co.za; henk@lawsb.co.za; zZlouw@straussdaly.co.za; hmalagas@straussdaly.co.za;
tmbata@straussdaly.co.za; pc@cawoodlaw.co.za; janco@cawoodlaw.co.za; mariza@edk.co.za; robert@rosseaulaw.co.za;
mickey@mfenyanalaw.co.za; 'Cameron Frans' <cameron@roblaw.co.za>; michelle@roblaw.co.za; riana@brownlaw.co.za;
lizel@gebersohn.co.za; reception@gebersohn.co.za; liezl@hannesgouws.co.za; ntsako@hannesgouws.co.za;
karin@hannesgouws.co.za; laetitia@hannesgouws.co.za; ezra@emattorneys.co.za; stvcollections@emattorneys.co.za;
info@maphosomokoena.co.za; tinak@savage.co.za; yolandaa@savage.co.za; l.kruger@spsattorneys.co.za;
freddie@peterslaw.co.za; jd@svslaw.co.za; wgani@macrobert.co.za; cherese@gertnelattorneys.co.za;
shirley@gertnelattorneys.co.za; jodri@cf-law.co.za; 'slpath@gmail.com’; 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org’;
'data@saflii.org'; 'communication@Ipc.org.za'; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; '‘admin@clarks.co.za';
‘anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za'; 'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin-wood@schindlers.co.za>;
'Issa@Issa.org.za’; 'danievi@webmail.co.za'; 'ffdocrat@rsabar.com'; 'fiona@Issa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net’;
'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za';
'ihbbar@law.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com’'; 'North Gauteng Advocates'
<northgautengadv@gmail.com>; '‘baradmin@law.co.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za';
'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 'Allyson Crutchfield' <crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za';
'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>;
"lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw' <Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com’;
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'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube (DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD
Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; 'Enrico
Guarneri' <EnricoG1@legal-aid.co.za>; 'Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge-
FA@ijustice.gov.za'; 'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@Ipc.org.za’;
'agrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za';
‘tvm@albert-a-Marais-attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'’;
'fJune@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com’; 'inge @saflii.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za';
'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za'; 'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; ') Gildenhuys'
<gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com’;
'‘gustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za';
'‘advadw@gmail.com’'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com’; 'junethomas0611@gmail.com’;
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com’;
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@Ipc.org.za'; 'nmahlangul@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za';
‘admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emict.com’; 'WilnaL@Iegal-aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi'
<grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana’
<nalane@law.co.za>; 'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za’;
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; 'concha@wilsons-law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile
Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net’;
'adv.ford@rsabar.com’; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal-aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com’;
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD
Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal-
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal-aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@Ipc.org.za’;
‘attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com’;
'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za'; '"MantitiK@Ilegal-aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact)
<JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za';
'kirstenbelll6 @gmail.com'; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za';
louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@Ilpc.org.za;
admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Etienne Cilliers
<manager@ptabar.com>; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw
<RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse
<JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Thulisile Nzimande <ThuNzimande®@judiciary.org.za>; Shertina Letlaka
<RLetlaka@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Salome Malatji <SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>;
Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za;
Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za;
Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena
<GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <IHare@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>;
Vusimuzi Mabunu <VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu <MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; Karabo Munene
<KMunene@judiciary.org.za>; Sandton@pabasa.co.za

Cc: adv.z.f.kriel@gmail.com; bester@lawcircle.co.za; moodley@lawcircle.co.za; mjacobs@gkchambers.co.za;
h.marais@gkchambers.co.za; RMathaga@npa.gov.za; ayanda@advocatemokoetla.co.za; annekenell5@gmail.com;
advr@rsabar.com; hlarane@gmail.com; joostejh@gmail.com; zjaan@webmail.co.za; advikm1l@gmail.com;
fouriemj@mweb.co.za; ramarumo@rsabar.com; advcjwelgemoed@lawcircle.co.za; h.marais@gkchambers.co.za;
jliebel@rsabar.co.za; npeters@npa.gov.za; PublicEmailPTA <PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org.za>; PublicEmailPTA2
<PublicEmailPTA2@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BAM: 16 JANUARY 2023
Importance: High

Good day,

Kindly see herewith attached roll and Directive for the Unopposed Motions applications before Madam Justice Bam J on
16, 18 and 20 January 2023.

The link appears on Caselines as well as below and parties may click on it to join the meeting.

Kind Regards



Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 375 016 395 121

Passcode: y8o8MQ

Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

« LA Thobile Ngcobo
el e High Court of South Africa
AT Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Registrar to The Honourable Madam Justice Bam
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001

31 Floor, Room 3.6

e Wy Tel: (012) 315 — 7490
A - A Cell: 082 640 7109 / 068 549 4773
Email: TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za / thobilengcobo77 @gmail.com

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUILIC OF S0UTH AFRICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



-

OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N.N BAM J
THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

High Court Building, Cnr. Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Pretoria; 3 Floor, Office 3.6
Tel: (012) 315 - 7490; Cell. 082 640 7109 / 068 549 4773
E-mail: TNgcobo@)judiciary.org.za / thobilengcobo77@gmail.com

12 January 2023

TO: ALL PRACTITIONERS

PRACTICE DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE
MADAM JUSTICE BAM J: 16, 18 & 20 JANUARY 2023 — VIRTUAL via MICROSOFT
TEAMS — COURT WILL START AT 10:00

The unopposed motions will be dealt with as follows:

1. All matters will be heard via MICROSOFT TEAMS.

2. The link will be sent to the Bar Associations for the attention of the Legal Practitioners
(LPs).

3. LPs are advised to be in attendance from 9h30 on all the above mentioned dates.

We will start with:

- Removals, postponements and settlements, following numbering;

- The remainder of the matters will be called in order of seniority.

4. Papers are to be properly indexed and paginated with a Practice Note in line with the


mailto:TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za
mailto:thobilengcobo77@gmail.com

latest Practice Directive, dated 11 June 2021. If this is not done your matter will be

struck from the roll.

5. On the question of the Practice Note, a deficient Practice Note will be disregarded
and your matter will still be removed. LPs are to refer to the Practice Manual and the

Judge President’s prevailing directives.

6. LPs are to refrain from contacting the Judge directly, either by way of an email,

WhatsApp or phone.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Best regards,

Ms Thobile Ngcobo
Registrar to Bam J

Cell: 082 640 7109 / 068 549 4773



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

16 JANUARY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

1. INVESTEC BANKLTD

2. STD BANKLTD

3. KHONJELWAYO T

4. LJCLOETE

5. ESKOMLTD+1

6. EX PARTE: Mark F CARNEIRO

7. FIRSTRAND BANK

8. EAZI ACCESS RENTAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M C NEETHLING

MIYA B

RAF

JAQ ONE LTD+1

F F GUMADA

INKULULEKO CLEANING TRADING

16967/22

34626/22

29526/22

31239/21

76591/18

009579/22

27870/22

TEALAH MECHANICAL INDUSTRIAL 8029/22



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

FNB BANK

DANIELLE VAN NIEKERK

FIRSTRAND BANK LTD

E-ECLECTICE

EMIRA PROPERTY FUND

EX PARTE: P C SMALL

M M MOTHLALA

NONYANA F W

KLEYNHANS CJ M

C SIBANDA

IE CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

BRANDON RUSSEL

JAY-JAY VAN NIEKERK

M M ZONDO

N HUMAN

ZORION PROJECTS LTD+1

MIN OF POLICE

MOJAPELO & CO

KLEYNHANS A

MINISTER OF POLICE

APPLORD ZA

MOHLAHLO J M

21889/22

63604/21

44610/21

25778/22

4582/19

011039/22

14738/20

2393/05

49720/18

131/2022

33936/22

44713/21



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

MOFOKENG K E

H S REKENMEESTERS LTD

MARI HAYWOOD

TOYOTA FINANCIAL LTD

CITY OF TSHWANE

NOORMAHOMED A

W C GOOSEN

SHACKLETON LTD

SHACKLETON

SHCKLETON LTD

SHACKLETON LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MEC FOR HEALTH GAUTENG

HC METAL FINISHERS CC

INFINITY PETROLEUM CC

M R SEHLWANE

TAKALANI BAKERY CC

NOORMAHOMED N

RAF

C GRANGE

F JONES

G E MABAYA

M NEL

C K MALULEKA

14195/19

017516/22

13079/20

3272/2021

33630/22

33441/22

17332/17

032271/22

032289/22

019969/22

032371/22

026077/22



33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

44,

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

CH FERREIRA

H LAUTENBACH

T M LERIBA

IPS TALI’S PLACE

JUGGERNAUT TRUCKING

OPC PROPERTIES

WACO AFRICA LT

H FITCHAT

LEGACY EQUITY LTD

WACO AFRICA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

G M MATSILE

J P KLOPPER

CJ FERREIRA

T VAN JAARSVELD

J N LERIBA

IBUKUN FASHION CC

BATHO PELE PLANT HIRE

UKUTHWANE CONSTRUCTION

JOINT CIVILS LTD

MR PRICE GROUP

MAIJESTIC SILVER TRADING

SSNM CONSTRUCTION

026079/22

026068/22

008183/22

015136/22

032781/22

034724/22

016473/22

036037/22

5873/22

1093/19

32231/21

61789/21



45. STD BANK LTD

46. WACO AFRICA LTD

47. S MOLAUTSI

VS

VS

VS

S S NTSOKO

BM INDUSTRIES CC

TAMIA TRANSPORT+1

68118/19

61202/21

33449/22

BY THE TIME THE ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

48. STD BANK LTD

49. STD BANK LTD

50. STD BANK LTD

51. STD BANK LTD

52. XAFARI CAPITAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

D A MULAUDZI

| D MATELETELE

L L TSHABALALA

N N MABUNDA

GRACELANDS GROUP

006839/22

006354/22

006355/22

006428/22

014930/22



16 JANUARY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM J

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

A J HARDING

FNB MORTGAGE

ADV B MAMBA

INVESTEC BANK

N A MABENA

SEGWIT S AFRICA

NEWNET PROPERTIES

H P BYE

M.P PHASHA

NEDBANK LTD

D L BOTHA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

HARDING Y

N.R. KADIAKA

MAKOKGA SEBEI INC+2

J G GRIESEL+7

M MABENA

KWALITY GROUP AFRICA

ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

CONSTANTIA METERING LTD+3

S.M PHASHA

VS HBZULU+1

VS L M BOTHA

2238/22

48126/21

22216/22

31701/22

35121/2022

021132/22

8082/22

31250/22

88653/16

63813/21

16731/22



64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

BROWN, A B

NEWNET PROPERTIESLTD

NEDBANK LTD

BUSINESS PARTNERS LTD

ADVANCED ROAD SURFACING

SHERIFF COURT RANDBURG

B A SVENSSON

MARITSHE, BR

B/C RHINE STONE

MBANGCOLO Z

NEDBANK LTD

ITHALA DEVELOPMENT

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

N B MAJOVA

HM NENNGWEKHULU+1

CRYSTAL SPARKLE TRADING+1

T N SIBANYONI

DWINCHI FURNISHERS LTD

ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAKHAMBENI K B+1

MBANGCOLO T K

K'S MNISI

MANTOMBAZANA FARMS LTD

60005/14

13168/22

34334/21

26086/19

45614/13

71524/16

035895/22

14160/22

21773/22

45864/20

54498/20

34510/22



76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

RUMBANI T KALUA

SELLING D

SHACKLETON LTD

SHACKLETON LTD

SHACKLETON LTD

SHACKLEON LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

PRESMOOI LTD

T LANGA

VUSELELA INVESTMENTS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

FETSON A KALUA

SELLING T D

N J VAN DYK

V B NKUNA

Y PADAYACHEE

C DE CLERK

M J KOMANE

A MADIKIZELA

B R MOGUDI

M MHLANGA

CITY OF TSHWANE

BBZULU

46575/16

38271/20

016876/22

007286/22

031735/22

032329/22

026084/22

043516/22

018969/22

036033/22

026699/22

036035/22



88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NDPP

B/C OF TIMES SQUARE

LAND BANK LTD

A M NGEMA

EX PARTE: M RAMBAU

B/C OF RHINE STONE

JJ NEL+4

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

D M LOUW

F ROETS

F I ELS

G P MDALA

KMIJUMA

| CHIDIEBERE

J T MANAMELA

MARSELA TRADING

RAF

KB MAKHAMBENI+1

ASTROTAILLTD

023066/22

022098/22

008324/22

015411/22

037212/22

37222/22

12117/22

33854/22

18163/17

37405/22

21773/22

30326/22



BY THE TIME THE ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

STD BANK LTD

JI VAN NIEKERK INC

EX PARTE: G DAFEL

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

APPROVED PANELBEATERS

G JBOUWER

B N NIXON

M B INAMA

039347/22

033716/22

030301/22

011023/22

026074/22



16 JANUARY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NOKO AJ

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

C L FEENEY

U A ROBBERTZE

CITY OF TSHWANE

S.L. DU PLESSIS

B/C OF JASPIT

STEPDINE LTD

VELOCITY FINANCE

ABSA BANK LTD

M P NHLAPO

STD BANK LTD

RISIMATI G

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

D L FEENEY

D J ODEDAAL

DURBERT TRADING CC

T.L. DU PLESSIS

SERVIPEX 11 CC REGISTRATION

BLAIRCON PLUMBING & BUILDING LTD

FAST FORWARD WELDING TRADING+1

REDDY P +1

RAF

MOKATIM L

RISIMATIR P

57733/20

34679/22

33631/ 22

29481/22

15637/22

32205/20

22815/22

17727/22

48564/20

36560/20

38304/21



116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

NEDBANK LTD

CITY OF TSHWANE

THERON BRIDGET

NEDBANK LIMITED

ANMANI ESTATE

N NAIDOO

EX PARTE: V L HARTZER

ABSA BANK LIMITED

WESBANK BANK LTD

B/C OF EMOTA

DIPUOCOM LTD

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S D MAJOZI

GOLDTON PROPERTIES CC

THERON PIERRE

G SAMBO

MABENASS [+1

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

NJABULOS PRACTICE INC+1

KHOLOFELO MOROPYANE

M R MALEKA

BLACK BASE SURFACING CC

MOLOELARIZE+2

45645/20

34035/22

28895/22

47208/20

55669/21

25174/21

012647/22

33636/2022

18313/22

006053/22

25213/22

5278/20



128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

BELLE INVESTMENTS LTD VS NEMA GAUTENG CC

FND BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

BLUE FERN CC

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANNK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

W H SCHUTTE

L L ROUX

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MA BUSINESS ACCOUNTANTS LTD+1

RS OMAR

COMPANIES&INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

B B MTHOMBENI

M M BAPELA

A MEIRING

B R MANZINI

C NOBANGULE

CJSTEYN

A SCHUTTE

R D ROUX

4880/22

46965/21

22393/21

26627/22

016057/22

015786/22

013646/22

037220/22

029677/22

036362/22

029984/22

013673/22



140. STD BANKLTD VS M S MODIBA 005485/22

141. STD BANKLTD VS O M CHIDI 022089/22
142. STD BANKLTD VS TV MGUDLWA 032993/22
143. TATSIE VS L K TSIE 026010/22
144. M JORDAN VS CJJORDAN 18606/22
145. WACO AFRICA VS JBP GROUP 5874/22
146. F UYSINC VS L SCHEEPERS+1 036141/22
147. EX PARTE: NDPP 57721/21
148. J SAUER ACTUARIES VS RAPFUMBEDZANI ATTORNEYS 9890/21
149. E PRETORIUS VS A PRETORIUS 029120/22
150. STD BANK LTD VS M B INAMA 026074/22

151. P GANAS+1 VS EVSCOTT+1 27981/22



BY THE TIME THE ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

152. STD BANK LTD VS A GROBBELAAR 019626/22
153. STD BANK LTD VS G A DENTON 014491/22
154. STD BANKLTD VS KE NA KOR CONSTRUCTION 015803/22
155. STD BANK LTD VS M T SEBOLA 015146/22
156. STD BANKLTD VS Y NKAOTA 012118/22

157. LBRUWER VS D D TALUUAARD 018609/22
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